PHILADELPHA PARK - July 15, 2002 - Race 4

MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - Thoroughbred

FOR MAIDEN FILLIES TWO YEARS OLD. Weight 118 Ibs.
Five Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (My Favorite Grub - 56.06 - September 7, 1998)

Purse: $25,080

Includes: $6,080 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program

Available Money: $25,080

Value of Race: $25,080 1st $15,960, 2nd $5,320, 3rd $2,090, 4th $1,140, 5th $570

Weather: Clear Track: Fast
Off at: 1:44 Start: Good for all

Last Raced
29Jun02 “PHA* 12

9
6
4
7
3
8
15Jun02 *PHA’ 11
10
29Jun02 “PHA? 5

Fractional Times: 23.35 47.25
(23:90) (12:95)

Split Times:
Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner:

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

Lady Tech (Clifton, Thomas)

Mikey Fever (Flores, Jose) =%

Ritzy Dame (Molina, Victor) ,:*
Marilyn's Moment (Elliott, Stewart)
Pierced Navel (Prado, Anibal)
Zawadayougot (Bocachica, Orlando)
Dontsayaword (Otero, William)

She's All American (Rosado, Roberto)
No More Two Call (Velazquez, Daniel)
Trijonia (Capanas, Steve)

Wgt M/E PP Start 3/16

118 --
118 f

118 --

118 -
118 L
118 --
118 --
118 f

118 --
118 Lf

=
o
N D W O O

=

0

WoOWwor aN M N

oo~

Final Time: 1:00.20

Winning Owner: Arnold, Pamela A. and Hanford, Stuart

Scratched Horse(s): Grinamic (Stewards), Saints a Plenty (Stewards)

Total WPS Pool: $53,570

Pgm Horse

12  Lady Tech
9  Mikey Fever
6  Ritzy Dame

Trainers: 12 - Arnold, Pamela; 9 - St. Lewis, Uriah; 6 - Handy, George; 4 - Allard, Edward; 7 - Caple, Gary; 3 - Rowan, Steve; 8 - Clement, Linda; 11 - St.

11 1/2
21/2

61 1/2

8Head
5Head
4Head

7Hea\d

10
31/2

3/8
lHead
22 1/2

31 1/2
7Head

4Head
81 1/2
9l 1/2

10
6Head

Fin
ad 12
o4 1/4
33 3/4
ad 41/2
52 3/4
ad 6Neck
73 3/4
8l 3/4
913 3/4

10

Lady Tech, Bay Filly, by Technology out of Prospect Her, by Allen's Prospect. Foaled Feb 20, 2000 in Pennsylvania.
Breeder: Pamela Arnold.

Place Show Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff
7.80 420  $2.00 Exacta 12-9 116.60
7.20 4.40  $2.00 Trifecta 12-9-6 497.80

3.20  $2.00 Daily Double 6-12 36.00
$2.00 Pick 3 6-5/6-12 (3 correct) 162.80
Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start  3/16 3/8 Str Fin
12 Lady Tech 8 11v2 qHead  qHead 42
9  Mikey Fever 6 2ll2  pHead  HHead 52
6 Ritzy Dame 9 g234  g212 45 3014
4 Marilyn's Moment 3 gt L4 754 4° 410
7  Pierced Navel 4 5212 ghla g914  gl012
3 Zawadayougot 2 4212 44 5914 gl31/4
) Dontsayaword 10 94 1/2 85 1/2 7lO 1/4 713 1/2
11  She's All American 7 7414 9o’ gls 1/4 gl71/4
10  No More Two Call 5 10°12 10812 gl514  g19
5 Trijonia 1 32 65 1/4 1018 1/4 1032 3/4

Lewis, Uriah; 10 - Velazquez, Alfredo; 5 - Seeger, Robert

Owners:

EQUIBASE

Odds

6.50
6.60

1.60*

4.80
27.90
48.20
37.30
37.60
44.30

2.70

Pool
56,005
37,341

7,364

3,961

Comments

drew out late
no match late
wide, fell back
no factor

tired

steadied 3/8
no factor

no factor

very wide

lost action 3/8

12 - Arnold, Pamela A. and Hanford, Stuart; 9 -Amanda St. Lewis; 6 -Francis C. McDonnell; 4 -Gilbert G. Campbell; 7 -Robert G. Smith; 3 -

Pheasant Run Farm; 8 - Sullivan, Gary and Clement, Linda; 11 -Donald R. Baker; 10 - Anita Racing Stable; 5 - Plumstead Stables;

Footnotes

LADY TECH took the lead from the outside, shook loose leaving furlong ground and drew out late. MIKEY FEVER raced outside, challenged on the turn but
was no match late. RITZY DAME raced wide, challenged on the turn and fell back. MARILYN'S MOMENT failed to menace. PIERCED NAVEL, just off early
pace, tired. ZAWADAYOUGOT was steadied in tight on the far turn. DONTSAYAWORD broke slowly, failed to menace. SHE'S ALL AMERICAN raced wide,
failed to menace. NO MORE TWO CALL was very wide and failed to menace. TRIJONIA broke sharply, appeared to lose action near the turn and dropped

back sharply.

';_* Denotes a Keeneland Sales Graduate

Copyright 2018 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqbSponsoredAuctionHistory.cfm?refno=5389318&compid=74888
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqbSponsoredAuctionHistory.cfm?refno=5299499&compid=74888
http://www.keeneland.com/

