PHILADELPHA PARK - July 15, 2002 - Race 4

MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - Thoroughbred

FOR MAIDEN FILLIES TWO YEARS OLD. Weight 118 lbs.

Five Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (My Favorite Grub - 56.06 - September 7, 1998)

Purse: \$25,080

Includes: \$6,080 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program

Available Money: \$25,080

Value of Race: \$25,080 1st \$15,960, 2nd \$5,320, 3rd \$2,090, 4th \$1,140, 5th \$570

Weather: Clear Track: Fast Off at: 1:44 Start: Good for all

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	3/16	3/8	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
29Jun02 ⁴ PHA ⁴	12	Lady Tech (Clifton, Thomas)	118		10	8	1 ^{1 1/2}	1 ^{Head}	1 ^{Head}	1 ²	6.50	drew out late
	9	Mikey Fever (Flores, Jose)	118	f	7	6	2 ^{1/2}	2 ^{2 1/2}	2 ⁵	2 ^{4 1/4}	6.60	no match late
	6	Ritzy Dame (Molina, Victor)	118		4	9	6 ^{1 1/2}	3 ^{1 1/2}	3 ⁴	3 ^{3 3/4}	1.60*	wide, fell back
	4	Marilyn's Moment (Elliott, Stewart)	118		2	3	8 ^{Head}	7 ^{Head}	4 ^{Head}	4 ^{1/2}	4.80	no factor
	7	Pierced Navel (Prado, Anibal)	118	L	5	4	5 ^{Head}	5 ¹	6 ¹	5 ^{2 3/4}	27.90	tired
	3	Zawadayougot (Bocachica, Orlando)	118		1	2	4 ^{Head}	4 ^{Head}	5 ^{Head}	6 ^{Neck}	48.20	steadied 3/8
	8	Dontsayaword (Otero, William)	118		6	10	9 ¹	8 ^{1 1/2}	7 ³	$7^{3\ 3/4}$	37.30	no factor
15Jun02 ¹ PHA ⁷	11	She's All American (Rosado, Roberto)	118	f	9	7	7 ^{Head}	9 ^{1 1/2}	8 ²	8 ^{1 3/4}	37.60	no factor
	10	No More Two Call (Velazquez, Daniel)	118		8	5	10	10	9^{3}	9 ^{13 3/4}	44.30	very wide
29Jun02 ⁴ PHA ²	5	Trijonia (Capanas, Steve)	118	L f	3	1	3 ^{1/2}	6 ^{Head}	10	10	2.70	lost action 3/8

Fractional Times: 23.35 47.25 Final Time: 1:00.20

Split Times: (23:90) (12:95)

Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner: Lady Tech, Bay Filly, by Technology out of Prospect Her, by Allen's Prospect. Foaled Feb 20, 2000 in Pennsylvania.

Breeder: Pamela Arnold.

Winning Owner: Arnold, Pamela A. and Hanford, Stuart

Scratched Horse(s): Grinamic (Stewards), Saints a Plenty (Stewards)

Total WPS Pool: \$53,570

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
12	Lady Tech	15.00	7.80	4.20	\$2.00 Exacta	12-9	116.60	56,005
9	Mikey Fever		7.20	4.40	\$2.00 Trifecta	12-9-6	497.80	37,341
6	Ritzy Dame			3.20	\$2.00 Daily Double	6-12	36.00	7,364
	•				\$2.00 Pick 3	6-5/6-12 (3 correct)	162.80	3 961

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Horse Name	Start	3/16	3/8	Str	Fin
Lady Tech	8	11 1/2	1 ^{Head}	1 ^{Head}	1 ²
Mikey Fever	6	_	_	2 ^{Head}	2 ²
Ritzy Dame	9	U	0	3^{5}	3 ^{6 1/4}
Marilyn's Moment	3	8 ^{4 1/4}	,	4 ⁹	4 ¹⁰
Pierced Navel	4	5 ^{2 1/2}	•		5 ^{10 1/2}
Zawadayougot	2	4 ^{2 1/2}			6 ^{13 1/4}
Dontsayaword	10		0	1	7 ^{13 1/2}
She's All American	7	,	9 ⁷		8 ^{17 1/4}
No More Two Call	5	10 ^{5 1/2}			9 ¹⁹
Trijonia	1	3 ²	6 ^{5 1/4}	10 ^{18 1/4}	10 ^{32 3/4}
	Lady Tech Mikey Fever Ritzy Dame Marilyn's Moment Pierced Navel Zawadayougot Dontsayaword She's All American No More Two Call	Lady Tech 8 Mikey Fever 6 Ritzy Dame 9 Marilyn's Moment 3 Pierced Navel 4 Zawadayougot 2 Dontsayaword 10 She's All American 7 No More Two Call 5	Lady Tech 8 1 1 1/2 Mikey Fever 6 21 1/2 Ritzy Dame 9 62 3/4 Marilyn's Moment 3 8 4 1/4 Pierced Navel 4 52 1/2 Zawadayougot 2 42 1/2 Dontsayaword 10 9 4 1/2 She's All American 7 7 4 1/4 No More Two Call 5 10 5 1/2	Lady Tech 8 11 1/2 1 Head Mikey Fever 6 21 1/2 2 Head Plead Plead Ritzy Dame 9 62 3/4 32 1/2 32 1/2 Marilyn's Moment 3 84 1/4 75 1/4 75 1/4 75 1/4 75 1/4 75 1/4 75 1/4 74 1/4 75 1/4 75 1/4 77 1/4 </th <th>Lady Tech 8 11 1/2 1/12 1 Head 2 1/14 1 Head 2 2/14 1 Head 2/14 1 Head 2/14 1 Head 2/14 2 Head 2/14 2 Head 2/14 2 Head 2/14 2 Head 3/2 3 5/2 3 5/2 3 5/2 3 5/2 3 5/2 4 1/4 7 5/2 4 9/2 9 1/4 4 9/2 9 1/4 2 1/2 4 1/4 5 9/2 1/4 5 9/2 1/4 5 9/2 1/4 5 9/2 1/4</th>	Lady Tech 8 11 1/2 1/12 1 Head 2 1/14 1 Head 2 2/14 1 Head 2/14 1 Head 2/14 1 Head 2/14 2 Head 2/14 2 Head 2/14 2 Head 2/14 2 Head 3/2 3 5/2 3 5/2 3 5/2 3 5/2 3 5/2 4 1/4 7 5/2 4 9/2 9 1/4 4 9/2 9 1/4 2 1/2 4 1/4 5 9/2 1/4 5 9/2 1/4 5 9/2 1/4 5 9/2 1/4

Trainers: 12 - Arnold, Pamela; 9 - St. Lewis, Uriah; 6 - Handy, George; 4 - Allard, Edward; 7 - Caple, Gary; 3 - Rowan, Steve; 8 - Clement, Linda; 11 - St.

Lewis, Uriah; 10 - Velazquez, Alfredo; 5 - Seeger, Robert

Owners: 12 - Arnold, Pamela A. and Hanford, Stuart; 9 - Amanda St. Lewis; 6 - Francis C. McDonnell; 4 - Gilbert G. Campbell; 7 - Robert G. Smith; 3 -

Pheasant Run Farm; 8 - Sullivan, Gary and Clement, Linda; 11 - Donald R. Baker; 10 - Anita Racing Stable; 5 - Plumstead Stables;

Footnotes

LADY TECH took the lead from the outside, shook loose leaving furlong ground and drew out late. MIKEY FEVER raced outside, challenged on the turn but was no match late. RITZY DAME raced wide, challenged on the turn and fell back. MARILYN'S MOMENT failed to menace. PIERCED NAVEL, just off early pace, tired. ZAWADAYOUGOT was steadied in tight on the far turn. DONTSAYAWORD broke slowly, failed to menace. SHE'S ALL AMERICAN raced wide, failed to menace. NO MORE TWO CALL was very wide and failed to menace. TRIJONIA broke sharply, appeared to lose action near the turn and dropped back sharply.



Denotes a Keeneland Sales Graduate

Copyright 2018 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.